

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA)

C/o Meghalaya State Housing Financing Cooperative Society, Upper Nongrim Hills, Behind Bethany Hospital, Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya – 793003 (CIN No. U75144ML2012NPL008509) Phone: +91-364- 2522921/2522992 Website: www.mbda.gov.in, E-mail: admin.mbda@gov.in

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT

No. PH/2022/878

Dated: Shillong, the 27th November 2024

MEGHALAYA BASIN MANAGEMENT AGENCY (MBMA) PRIME HUB J.N. SPORTS COMPLEX, POLO SHILLONG - 793001

(Request for EOI)

PRIME HUB, Shillong under the Meghalaya Basin Management Agency (MBMA) invites Expressions of Interest from authorized Firms/Proprietors/Agencies/Vendors/ to indicate their interest in Providing Accommodation/Stay/Lodging, and Packed/Buffet food, Logistics/Air/Train booking, and transportation, Rent of Halls for the Office of PRIME Hub, J. N. Complex, Polo, Shillong-793001.

The Details can be downloaded online at www.mbda.gov.in

The EOI responses must be submitted in a sealed envelope to The Chief Executive Officer, Meghalaya Basin Management Agency, PRIME HUB, J. N. Sports, Complex, Polo, Shillong. The last date for submission of EOI is by the **16th of December**, **2024** by 4:00 PM. For details, please visit <u>http://www.mbda.gov.in</u>

Sd/-

(Dr. D. Vijay Kumar, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Meghalaya Basin Management Agency PRIME HUB, Shillong-793001